## ORDINANCE NO. 2519

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE COMPROMISE OF AN ASSESSMENT ON LOT 6, BLOCK 6, SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT OF BURKHART ADDITION

WHEREAS, by Ordinance No. 1733, the City of Albany assessed for certain improvements in Burkhart Addition for the year 1946, and WHEREAS, by inadvertence, the assessments for Block 6, Supplemental Plat of Burkhart Addition, were not entered in said Ordinance, and

WHEREAS, the same appear in Lien Docket 3, page 58, and particularly the assessments against Lots 3, 4, 5, and 6, Block 6, Supplemental Plat of Burkhart Addition, and the assessments against the said lots have been paid in full with the exception of the assessment against Lot 6, Block 6 of the said Addition, and

WHEREAS, through errors in arranging in the Lien Docket, the assessment was overlooked, and

WHEREAS, the present owners of the property Pearl C. Goin and Ella Lou Goin have offered to compromise the amount of the assessment in the sum of \$69.73, said sum being the actual cost of the said improvement ithout interest.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the City Recorder is hereby authorized to compromise the claim for assessment on Lot 6, Block 6, Supplemental Plat of Burkhart Addition for the 1946 Sewer Improvements for the sum of \$69.73 and to fully discharge the said lien as now appears upon the Lien Docket 3 at page 58, Lien Docket records of the City of Albany and upon receipt of the said amount to correct the records by showing the said lien to be fully paid.

Passed by the Council 4-14-54

Approved by the Mayor 4-14-54

Marios & Mchowacz

ATTEST:

William Bollman